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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P25713)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ-LD5-30-RDP-UNV-L830-CD1-U

N/A

1772.5 lumens

N/A

82.0 lumens/watt

1.25/1.31/1.41

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2'x L: 4' x H: 0.1")
Direct

21.62
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-30-RDP-UNV-L830-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-30-RDP-UNV-L830-CD1-U

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 105 101 97 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 81 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 68 59 52 79 67 58 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 39
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
758 758 758
757 761 752
753 749 749
749 747 751
744 745 749
733 736 747
725 726 748
716 722 754
706 718 766
690 714 788
672 713 818
645 723 853
611 733 890
570 744 922
501 742 938
426 711 711
345 484 532
264 265 244

20
50
50

111
97
84
73
64
58
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
93
80
70
62
56
50
45
42
38
35

@ C

30

106
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76
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
48
44
40
37
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-30-RDP-UNV-L830-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 535 3.0
10°-20° 153.5 8.7
20°-30° 2339 13.2
30°-40° 286.2 16.1
40°-50° 308.0 17.4
50°-60° 298.3 16.8
60°-70° 252.7 14.3
70°-80° 152.8 8.6
80°-90° 33.6 1.9
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 440.9 24.9
0°-40° 727.1 41.0
0°-60° 1333.5 75.2
0°-90° 1772.5 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1772.5 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
563 563 563 563 563
562 562 566 563 559 53
541 542 544 545 546 153
500 502 508 512 515 231
443 446 456 468 475 277
372 379 395 420 435 286
285 297 332 370 390 255
189 209 260 301 321 186
90 121 164 166 162 96
22 26 28 26 25 25
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-30-RDP-UNV-L830-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
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Scaled Data Report

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
563.0 563.0 563.0 563.0 563.0
569.9 568.5 564.4 561.6 558.9
561.6 561.6 565.7 563.0 558.9
557.5 557.5 557.5 564.4 557.5
553.4 554.7 553.4 558.9 553.4
549.2 549.2 549.2 550.6 550.6
541.0 542.4 543.7 545.1 546.4
532.8 534.1 536.8 538.3 539.6
524.5 525.8 530.0 530.0 532.8
513.5 513.5 519.0 520.3 524.5
499.7 502.5 508.0 512.0 514.8
487.3 490.0 495.5 501.0 505.2
473.6 476.2 481.7 490.0 495.5
458.4 461.1 469.4 479.0 484.5
443.3 446.0 455.6 468.1 474.9
426.7 430.8 441.8 455.6 463.9
410.2 414.3 426.7 441.8 454.3
390.9 396.4 410.2 430.8 444.6
371.6 378.6 395.1 419.8 435.0
351.0 357.9 377.2 408.8 425.3
330.4 338.7 362.0 396.4 414.3
308.4 316.6 346.8 384.1 403.4
284.9 297.3 331.7 370.3 389.6
261.5 275.3 3139 355.1 375.8
236.7 253.3 297.3 338.7 359.3
213.4 231.2 279.4 320.7 341.3
188.6 209.2 260.2 301.4 320.7
162.4 188.6 238.2 278.1 297.3
136.2 166.5 216.1 253.3 2711
112.9 144.5 191.3 223.0 223.0
89.5 121.1 163.8 166.5 162.4
68.8 99.1 128.1 117.0 119.8
50.9 75.7 81.2 85.3 88.1
34.4 50.9 52.3 55.1 55.1
22.0 26.1 27.6 26.1 24.8
9.6 11.0 8.3 5.5 4.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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